GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LAW AND JUSTICE
LEGISLATIVE DEPARTMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2872
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, 11" MARCH, 2020
REMOTE VOTING SYSTEM

2872. SHRI KOTHA PRABHAKAR REDDY:
SHRIMATI VANGA GEETHA VISWANATH:

Will the Minister of LAW AND JUSTICE be pleased to state:
(a) whether the poll panel is working on remote voting system with
[IT, Madras and developing technology; and
(b) if so, the details thereof and the progress made in the last five
years and the current year?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF LAW AND JUSTICE, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI RAVI SHANKAR PRASAD)

(a) to (b) : The information is being collected and will be laid on the

Table of the House.
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